



## **Zhen Ding Reports The First Half of 2020 Financial Results:**

Taoyuan, Taiwan, August 12, 2020 -- Zhen Ding Technology Holding Limited (TWSE: 4958) today announced the first half of 2020 financial results ended June 30, 2020:

- Consolidated revenue was NT\$44,003 million while net income was NT\$3,112 million (net income attributable to the parent company was NT\$2,147 million).
- Compared with the same period last year, 1H20 operating income and net income both increased by 18.43% and 28.70% year-over-year, respectively (net income attributable to the parent company increased by 34.19% year-over-year).
- EPS was NT\$3.45, up 28.73% year-over-year (EPS attributable to the parent company was NT\$2.38, up 25.93% year-over-year).

The company's outlook for the second half of the year is expected to grow sequentially when new products will be shipped to customers during the peak season.

### **About Zhen Ding Technology Holding**

Zhen Ding Technology Holding Limited (TWSE: 4958) was established in 2006. The Company's main investments include Avary Holding (Shenzhen) Co., Limited (SZSE: 002938) and Qi Ding Technology Qinhuangdao Co., Limited. Zhen Ding specializes in printed circuit board ("PCB") and semiconductor related products, with early stage design-in, R&D, manufacturing and sales. The Company's products are used in the wide range of applications for computing, consumer, communications, automotive electronics and medical segments.

### **Zhen Ding Spokesperson**

Duen Ling

Spokesperson and Investor Relations Division

Tel: +886 3 383 5678 Ext.3801

## The First Half of 2020 Financial Summary

Unit: NT\$ million, except for EPS

<b>Period</b>	<b>1H'20</b>	<b>1H'19</b>	<b>1H'20/1H'19 YoY Growth (%)</b>
<b>Revenue</b>	44,003	42,493	3.55%
<b>Gross profit</b>	7,774	7,725	0.63%
<b>Operating income</b>	3,040	2,567	18.43%
<b>Net income</b>	3,112	2,418	28.70%
<b>Net income</b> attributable to the parent company	2,147	1,600	34.19%
<b>EPS</b>	3.45	2.68	28.73%
<b>EPS</b> attributable to the parent company	2.38	1.89	25.93%
<b>Gross margin (%)</b>	17.67	18.18	
<b>Operating margin (%)</b>	6.91	6.04	
<b>Net margin (%)</b>	7.07	5.69	